Library Statistical Report of Library Activities

Comparing 2012 and 2013

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File
E-Books (Net Library)
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

VHS (Adult)

VHS (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

Cassette (Adult)

Cassette (Children's)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)

CD Spoken (Young Adult)

CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

Games (Early Literacy)
Freegal (Downloadable music)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines
SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house Usage (not in circ total)

2012 2013 Percent
YTD YTD Change
183,775 180,001 -2.1%
223,705 223,167 -0.2%
11,082 12,189 10.0%
259 318 22.8%
1,204 963 -20.0%
33,886 53,370 57.5%
1,802 1,366 -24.2%
455,713 471,374 3.4%
40,786 58,182 42.7%
3,535 7,885 123.1%
553 333 -39.8%
8,052 2,613 -67.5%
237,461 233,850 -1.5%
183,958 185,204 0.7%
753 2,277 202.4%
286 0 -100.0%
895 738 -17.5%
68,541 66,478 -3.0%
10,242 10,920 6.6%
1,409 1,851 31.4%
98,571 08,364 -0.2%
17,215 16,541 -3.9%
415 343 -17.3%

0 35,474
12,522 18,975 51.5%
685,194 740,028 8.0%
143,880 141,072 -2.0%
582,163 592,002 1.7%
7,478 8,321 11.3%
733,521 741,395 1.1%
5,892 5,223 -11.4%
69,976 66,985 -4.3%
638 410 -35.7%
76,506 72,618 -5.1%
1,950,934 2,025,415 3.8%
78,776 89,165 13.2%



Number of HOLDS placed
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during year
Door count
Average daily circulation

Freegal (not in circ total 2012)

2012
YTD

137,770
285,423
26,061
31,901
279,583
52,582
7,588
4,254
55,916
335,499
352
559,789
5,542

19,735

2013
YTD

184,282
279,583
28,075
27,512
280,146
55,916
7,917
2,922
60,911
341,057
355
585,834
5,705

35,474

Percent
Change

33.8%
-2.0%
7.7%
-13.8%
0.2%
6.3%
4.3%
-31.3%
8.9%
1.7%

4.7%
2.9%

79.8%



