## Library Statistical Report of Library Activities Comparing 2012 and 2013

Adult Circulation	2012 <u>YTD</u>	2013 <u>YTD</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>
Non-Fiction Fiction Magazines/Vertical File E-Books (Net Library) E-Books (Project Gutenberg) Downloadable E-Books Interlibrary Loans	183,775 223,705 11,082 259 1,204 33,886 1,802	180,001 223,167 12,189 318 963 53,370 1,366	-2.1% -0.2% 10.0% 22.8% -20.0% 57.5% -24.2%
SUBTOTALAdult	455,713	471,374	3.4%
Audio-Visual Circulation			
Blu-Ray (Adult) Blu-Ray (Children's) VHS (Adult) VHS (Children's) DVDs (Children's) DVDs (Children's) DVDs (Young Adult) Cassette (Adult) Cassette (Children's) CD Spoken (Adult) CD Spoken (Children's) CD Spoken (Young Adult) CD Music (Adult) CD Music (Children's) Games (Early Literacy) Freegal (Downloadable music) Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	$\begin{array}{r} 40,786\\ 3,535\\ 553\\ 8,052\\ 237,461\\ 183,958\\ 753\\ 286\\ 895\\ 68,541\\ 10,242\\ 1,409\\ 98,571\\ 17,215\\ 415\\ 0\\ 12,522\end{array}$	$58,182 \\ 7,885 \\ 333 \\ 2,613 \\ 233,850 \\ 185,204 \\ 2,277 \\ 0 \\ 738 \\ 66,478 \\ 10,920 \\ 1,851 \\ 98,364 \\ 16,541 \\ 343 \\ 35,474 \\ 18,975 \\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 42.7\% \\ 123.1\% \\ -39.8\% \\ -67.5\% \\ -1.5\% \\ 0.7\% \\ 202.4\% \\ -100.0\% \\ -17.5\% \\ -3.0\% \\ 6.6\% \\ 31.4\% \\ -0.2\% \\ -3.9\% \\ -17.3\% \\ 51.5\% \end{array}$
SUBTOTALAV	685,194	740,028	8.0%
Children's & Youth Services Circulation			
Non-Fiction Fiction Magazines SUBTOTALChildren's	143,880 582,163 7,478	141,072 592,002 8,321	-2.0% 1.7% 11.3% 1.1%
	733,521	741,395	1.1%
Young Adult Circulation			
Non-Fiction Fiction Magazines	5,892 69,976 638	5,223 66,985 410	-11.4% -4.3% -35.7%
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	76,506	72,618	-5.1%
<b>TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC</b> In-house Usage (not in circ total)	1,950,934 <i>78,77</i> 6	2,025,415 <i>89,165</i>	<b>3.8%</b> 13.2%

	2012 <u>YTD</u>	2013 <u>YTD</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	137,770	184,282	33.8%
Beginning bookstock	285,423	279,583	-2.0%
Additions	26,061	28,075	7.7%
Withdrawals	31,901	27,512	-13.8%
Net bookstock	279,583	280,146	0.2%
Beginning audiovisual materials	52,582	55,916	6.3%
Additions	7,588	7,917	4.3%
Withdrawals	4,254	2,922	-31.3%
Net audiovisual materials	55,916	60,911	8.9%
Total Net Materials	335,499	341,057	1.7%
Days open during year	352	355	
Door count	559,789	585,834	4.7%
Average daily circulation	5,542	5,705	2.9%
Freegal (not in circ total 2012)	19,735	35,474	79.8%